10/31/23, 9:46 AM Town of Irvington Virginia Mail - Fwd: Stettinius CUP

| Laurel Taylor <ltaylor@town.irvington.va.us>

Fwd: Stettinius CUP

1 message

Justin Nelson <jnelson@town.irvington.va.us> Tue, Oct 31, 2023 at 9:41 AM

To: Julie Harris <jharris@town.irvington.va.us>, Judy Penniman <jpenniman@town.irvington.va.us>, Phil Robinson
<probinson@town.irvington.va.us>, Dudley Patteson <dpatteson@town.irvington.va.us>, Wayne Nunnally
<wnunnally@town.irvington.va.us>, Mary Cary Bradley <mcbradley@town.irvington.va.us>, Bonnie Schaschek
<bschaschek@town.irvington.va.us>, Laurel Taylor <Itaylor@town.irvington.va.us>

Town Council,
Please see the below email about the Stettinius CUP application before you for a vote. They are removing the pool house
from the application

Justin

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Scott Stephens <scott@smsarchitect.com>

Date: Mon, Oct 30, 2023 at 5:12 PM

Subject: Stettinius CUP

To: Justin Nelson <jnelson@town.irvington.va.us>

Cc: carriestettinius@gmail.com <carriestettinius@gmail.com>, Gordon Stettinius <elgordo@candelabooks.com>

Justin-

I met with Carrie Stettinius last Thursday, and they would like to proceed with their CUP application for the swimming pool
location, but will forego building the two story pool house shown on the plans.

We do not have time to revise the drawings in time for the presentation and discussion, but trust that will not delay this
moving ahead.

Scott Stephens

Richmond, VA 23226
804.212.9907 | smsarchitect.com

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=2ce5edc317 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1781278639898464694 &simpl=msg-f:1781278639898464694
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